## 502167237 12/18/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard V. Lucas	11/20/2012
Glen A. Jeurissen	11/20/2012
Richard R. Lucas	11/20/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scott Equipment Company
Street Address:	605 - 4th Avenue N.W.
City:	New Prague
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56071

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13686180

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9525633001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin E. Voigt II

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S111.2-15602-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin E. Voigt II

Total Attachments: 2

source=15602US02\_exec\_assignment\_20121218#page1.tif source=15602US02\_exec\_assignment\_20121218#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029491 FRAME: 0726 OF \$40.00 13686180

# ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Richard V. Lucas	216 East 220 St., Jordan, MN 55352
Glen A. Jeurissen	7720 235th Street West, Belle Plaine, MN 56011
Richard R. Lucas	21786 Xeon Ave., Jordan, MN 55352

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

## PADDLE ASSEMBLY

and filed:			
	concur	rently herewith	
$\boxtimes$	on <u>No</u>	ovember 27, 2012 and assigned Serial No13/686180	; and
6640 Shady Oak application abov	cRd., Éd	hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Stein len Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application.	
of business at:	WHE	REAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignee"), a corporation h	naving its principal place
		4th Avenue N.W. Prague, MN 56071	
is desirous of ac	quiring t	the	
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said ap countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Desig and all countries which may be granted therefrom;	
	. 🔲	entire right, title and interest in the US application described ab	ove;
which is hereby		, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable considerated, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its su	
	$\boxtimes$	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Pate Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be gra	nt, and to any and all
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to s United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which m	
Letters Patent ar		e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a	•

Page 1 of 2

#### UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. S111.2P-15602-US02

Inventor	Signature	Date
Name(s)	0	
Richard V. Lucas	Kichard V. Jeros	11-20-12
Glen A. Jeurissen	Mlu q Jenn.	11-20-12
Richard R. Lucas	Fal The	11/20/12

**RECORDED: 12/18/2012**